## **MOUNTAIN RESEARCH STATION FEE SCHEDULE - 2026 Rates**

Reservations: Reservations are required. Contact the Station Manager a minimum of 3 business days prior (Mon-Fri) to your intended arrival

Cancellation policy: Cancellations less than 2 weeks before your reservation may be subject to a 25% cancellation fee.

Payment: Users will be invoiced after their stay. Payment is due within 30 days.

Note: You are considered an internal user if you are any academic or educational researcher, instructor, or K-12 group AND make payment via your tax exempt organization.

ACILITY	(see Note above)	EXTERNAL USER	NOTES	
OFFICE / LAB SPACE				
Private Office - Marr Alpine	\$100 / WEEK	\$125 / WEEK	Wifi and phone included	
Laboratory Lab room - Marr Alpine	\$125/ WEEK	\$150/ WEEK	Use of laboratory space	
Laboratory			osc of laboratory space	
MEETING ROOMS			-	
Megaron	\$200 / DAY	\$250 / DAY	~75 person max capacity	
Kiowa Classroom	\$140 / DAY	\$175 / DAY	24 person cap classroom, WiFi, pull dow screen, woodstove	
Kiowa Lab	\$140 / DAY	\$175 / DAY	15 stations, 3 sinks, DI water	
Kiowa Classroom+Lab	\$200/DAY	\$250/DAY		
Seminar Room - Marr Alpine	\$100 / DAY	\$125 / DAY	15 person capacity	
Laboratory				
	early June through mid-August o	r when summer field courses are	in residence. Reservations for meals should be	
Dining Hall  Dining hall service is available e made at least 24 hours in adva no charge for children five or u	nce. Individual meals should be	paid in advance. Cash or check or	in residence. Reservations for meals should be nly, please. Children 6 through 11 are half-pric area is possible after summer field courses en	
INING HALL  Dining hall service is available e made at least 24 hours in adva no charge for children five or u	nce. Individual meals should be nder. Rental of the dining hall o	paid in advance. Cash or check or	nly, please. Children 6 through 11 are half-pric	
INING HALL Dining hall service is available e made at least 24 hours in adva no charge for children five or u in mid-August up until winteriz Breakfast Lunch	nce. Individual meals should be nder. Rental of the dining hall o	paid in advance. Cash or check or ommercial kitchen and/or dining \$16 \$16	nly, please. Children 6 through 11 are half-pric	
INING HALL  Dining hall service is available e made at least 24 hours in adva no charge for children five or u in mid-August up until winteriz Breakfast Lunch Dinner	nce. Individual meals should be nder. Rental of the dining hall o	paid in advance. Cash or check or ommercial kitchen and/or dining \$16 \$16 \$20	nly, please. Children 6 through 11 are half-pric area is possible after summer field courses en	
Dining hall service is available of made at least 24 hours in adva no charge for children five or u in mid-August up until winteriz Breakfast Lunch Dinner All Meals per Day	nce. Individual meals should be nder. Rental of the dining hall c ation around Oct 1st each year.	paid in advance. Cash or check or ommercial kitchen and/or dining \$16 \$16 \$20 \$20 \$52	nly, please. Children 6 through 11 are half-pric area is possible after summer field courses en	
Dining HALL  Dining hall service is available e made at least 24 hours in adva no charge for children five or u in mid-August up until winteriz Breakfast Lunch  Dinner  All Meals per Day	nce. Individual meals should be nder. Rental of the dining hall c ation around Oct 1st each year.	paid in advance. Cash or check or ommercial kitchen and/or dining \$16 \$16 \$20 \$52 \$52	nly, please. Children 6 through 11 are half-pric area is possible after summer field courses en sack lunch provided at breakfast hours	
INING HALL  Dining hall service is available of made at least 24 hours in adva no charge for children five or u in mid-August up until winteriz Breakfast Lunch Dinner All Meals per Day	nce. Individual meals should be nder. Rental of the dining hall c ation around Oct 1st each year.	paid in advance. Cash or check or ommercial kitchen and/or dining \$16 \$16 \$20 \$20 \$52	nly, please. Children 6 through 11 are half-pric area is possible after summer field courses en	

pricing. Contact Station Manager for more information.

HOU	JSING* (see notes 1-6)										
		(see Note above)			EXTERNAL USER			NOTES			
ı	* Housing at the Mountain Research Station is in very high demand during the summer field season. Please contact the station well in advance										
	of your group's need.										
ı	Moores-Collins Family Lodge										
	One time cleaning fee applies to all rentals: day use - \$80, all overnights - \$160										
Year-round Housing	Day Use Meeting Room/In-	\$250 / DAY	/ + \$80 clea	ining fee	\$300 / DAY + \$80 cleaning fee			Capacity ~24 people, Disabled Accessible			
Ξĺ	Overnight	\$600/ NIGHT + \$160 one time			\$750/ NIGHT+ \$160 one time			Capacity 32 people, 8 sleeping rooms w/4			
Ĕ		cleaning fee cleaning fee.						beds each. *Basic linens may be available			
ē								for large, long-term out of town			
ė								or international groups. \$30 per person			
۶											
l											
	Duplex apartments										
		Day	Week	Month	Day	Week	Month				
	Ponderosa	\$66	\$330	\$990	\$88	\$462	\$1,210	2 BR, 1 Bath, full kitchen			
	Seasonal Cooking Cabins: (see notes 1-6)										
30)		Day	Week	Month	Day	Week	Month				
Sept	Columbine Cabin	\$66	\$330	\$990	\$88	\$462	\$1,210	2BR, 1 Bath, full kitchen			
Š								(Non-Winterized, 2 BR, Kitchen with			
e 1	Mertensia	\$55	\$286	\$726	\$72	\$380	\$880	running water, No bathroom)			
5	Limber	\$55	\$286	\$726	\$72	\$380	\$880	(Non-Winterized, 2 BR, Sink but no			
JS (L								running water, No Bathroom)			
Cabins (June	Willow	\$44	\$286	\$539	\$55	\$253	\$633	(Non-Winterized, 1 BR Loft, Running Non-			
2								Potable Sink Water, No Bathroom)			
Seasonal	Basic cabins, Non-cooking, N	on-winteriz	ed cabins								
eas		Day	Week	Month	Day	Week	Month				
Š	Basic Cabin	\$33	\$154	\$330	\$39	\$193	\$413	One bed, desk, no water, no bathroom.			

- 1. No deposit for academic organizations: External users require a 25% deposit of the total invoice amount to secure your reservation.
- 2. Cancellation policy: Cancellations less than 2 weeks before your reservation will be subject to a 25% cancellation fee.
- 3. Daily rates apply to rentals of six nights or less; daily rates include utilities.
- 4. Weekly rates apply to rentals of 7-28 night duration. The rate will be prorated to the total number of days.
- 5. Monthly rates are prorated for rentals over six weeks.
- 6. All rentals less than 1 month to organizations that do not have have a tax exempt ID must pay the current Colorado state and Boulder County
- 7. No linens, bedding/blankets, towels, etc. are provided with any cabins. Please make plans to bring your own. Pay washing/drying machines are available onsite at the MRS (bring your own soap).

## FEE FOR SERVICE

MRS staff time to support specific projects may be invoiced at an hourly rate of \$75/hour. This may include, but is not limited to, setup of equipment, transportation of equipment, administrative or field support, or clean-up of abandoned equipment/supplies.